

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2093 of 1988

Appellant :- Ram Ratan And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Y.S. Rathore, Ram Kishore Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, J.

Hon'ble Harsh Kumar, J.

The report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat dated 15th March, 2018 indicates that appellant nos. 1 and 2, namely, Ram Ratan and Ram Kishan have died and the notices have been served upon appellant nos. 3, 4 and 5, and no person in the name of Ram Narain resides in the village. However, his report or the office report of this Court does not disclose whether the record of lower court has been sent or not.

In our previous order we have made it very clear that the record shall be sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate within two weeks. There is no mention in the report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate regarding compliance of the said direction.

In view of the above, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat is directed to send a fresh report in respect of compliance of our earlier order dated 12th February, 2018 with regard to sending of record to this Court within two weeks.

List the case after two weeks.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order by fax to the District Judge/ Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat for communication and compliance of this order within three days.

Order Date :- 21.3.2018

SKT/-